

tikam

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.03.23
18:22:49 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 21 OF 2026**

Puravankara Limited

....Plaintiff

Vs.

The Deccan Cooperative Housing

Society Limited

....Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1021 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9359 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4741 OF 2026

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 697 OF 2026

Mr/ Shanay Shah a/w. Mr. Aditya Miskita, a/w. Ms. Neha Mehta a/w.
Mr. Umair Merchant a/w. Ms. Aayushi Gohil a/w. Ms. Ria Sawant
and Ms Rima Ajmerwalla i/by M.T. Miskita and Company for
Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rohan Savant a/s. Mr. Rishi Patodia i/by Jayakar & Partners,
Advocates for Defendant No.2.

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w. Mr. Rahul Soman a/w. Amruta Thakur and
Siddharth Shah i/by Naik Naikh & Co. for Defendant Nos. 3 and 4
Mr. Prashant Sarwankar, for Defendant No. 5.

Mr. Manish Shukla i/by Vijay Kanoria for Defendant Nos. 6,7,8, 9,10,
15 and 16.

Mr. Raghunath S. Gawde for Defendant No.23.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED :18th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. Not on board, taken on production board in view of production praecipe submitted on behalf of the defendants .
2. No orders.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)